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STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA—continued 

Item 1871 1881 1891 1901 

31 

35 

Education-
Total enrolment2  

Average daily attendance3. 
Teachers 
Public expenditures on 

National Accounts-
National income 

Survey of Production-
Gross value 
Net value 

No. 

$ 

$ 

Agriculture— 
Area of occupied farms 
Improved lands 
Gross value of agricultural pro­

duction 
FIELD CHOPS—6 

Wheat 

Oats 

Barley... 

Corn 

Potatoes. 

bu. 
$ 

bu. 
$ 

bu. 
$ 

bu. 
$ 

bu. 

Hay and clover ton 
$ 

Total Areas, Field Crops8 acre 
Total Values, Field Crops8 $ 

LIVE STOCK AND POULTRY—a 

Horses 

Milk cows... 

Other cattle. 

Sheep 

Swine 

All poultry.. 

No. 
$ 

No. 
$ 

No. 
$ 

No. 
$ 

No. 
$ 

No. 
$ 

Total Values, Live Stock and 
Poultry 

DAIRYING—10 

Total milk production '000 lb. 
Cheese, factory11 lb. 

$ 
Butter, creamery lb. 

$ 
Butter, dairy lb. 

$ 
Other dairy products12 $ 
Total Values, Dairy Products... $ 

Forestry-
Primary forest production $ 
Lumber production M ft. b.m. 

$ 
Total sawmill products $ 
Pulp and paper products $ 
Exports of wood, wood products 

and paper" $ 
F u r s -

Pelts taken" No. 

Value of animals on fur farms... 
Fisheries-

Marketed value of all products. t 

803,000 

"13,559 

891,000 

'i8,016 

993,000 

'23,718 

36,046,401 
17,335,818 

16,723,873 
16,993,265 
42,489,453 
15,966,310 
11,496,038 
8,170,735 
3,802,830 
2,283,145 

47,330,187 
15,211,774 
3,818,641 

38,869,900 

45,358,141 
21,899,181 

32,350,269 
38,820,323 
70,493,131 
23,967,665 
16,844,868 
11,791,408 
9,025,142 
5,415,085 

55,368,790 
13,288,510 
5,055,810 

40,446,480 

58,997,995 
27,729,852 

42,144,779 
31,667,529 
83,428,202 
31,702,717 
17,222,795 
8,611,397 

10,711,380 
5,034,348 

53,490,857 
21,396,342 
7,693,733 

69,243,597 

1,092,633 
669,000 
27,126 

11,044,925 

63,422,338 
30,166,033 

55,572,! 
36,122,039 

151,497,407 
51,509,118 
22,224,366 
8,889,746 

25,875,919 
11,902,923 
55,362,635 
13,840,658 
6,943,715 

85,625,315 

111,116,606 155,277,427 
15,662,811 

194,766,934 
19,763,740 

237,682,285 

836,700 

1,251,200 

1,373,100 

3,155,500 

1,366,100 

1,059,400 

1,595,800 

1,919,200 

3,048,700 

1,207,600 

1,470,600 

1,857,100 

2,263,500 

2,563,800 

1,733,900 

14,i05,100 

1,577,500 
118,279,000 

2,408,700 
69,238,000 
3,167,800 

54,197,000 
2,510,200 

10,491,000 
2,353,800 

16,446,000 
17,922,700 
5,724,000 

274,375,000 

54,574,856 
5,457,486 
1,365,912 

341,478 
102,545,169 

97,418,855 
9,741,!""" 
3,654,364 

913,591 
111,577,210 

6,866,834 
220,833,269 
22,221,430 
36,066,739 
7,240,972 

105,343,076 
21,384,644 
15,623,907 

22,743,939 30,315,214 66,470,953 

7,573,199 15,817,162 

25,351,085 

18,977,874 

33,099,915 

25,737,153 

1 Figures are subject to revision. 2 All types of educational institutions. 8 Ordinary and technical 
day schools. 4 Excluding $20,000,000 in 1947 and $25,000,000 in 1948 spent by Federal Government on educa­
tion of veterans. s Not comparable with later years. 6 Figures for the decennial census years 1871-1921 
are for the next preceding years; those for 1871 are for the four original provinces only. ' Cwt. 8 In­
cludes other field crops, e.g., rye and flaxseed, not included above. 9 On farms onlv. 10 Figures for 
the decennial census years 1881-1921 are for the next preceding years. In the Censuses of 1881 and 1891 values only 


